

RESOLUTION

accepting

A CASH DONATION OF \$10,000

from

ROBERTA Y. BLANSHARD

to

SOUTHERN CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

May 7, 1993

WHEREAS,

Roberta Y. Blanshard under agreement with Union Trust Company, Trustees of the Estate of Brand Blanshard, has made a cash gift to Southern Connecticut State University in the amount of \$10,000, therefore, be it

RESOLVED,

That the Board of Trustees of the Connecticut State University on behalf of Southern Connecticut State University accepts a cash gift of \$10,000 from Roberta Blanshard to be utilized in support of the collection given Southern Connecticut State University by Brand Blanshard.

A Certified True Copy:

President

An Equal Opportunity

Employer